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Local Chairs 

 

CoC NAME ORGANIZATION EMAIL 

Addison Jeanne Montross Helping Overcome Poverty’s Effects Jmontross@hope-vt.org 

Bennington 

 
Chandler Poling 
Stephannie Peters 

 
BROC Community Action 

Bennington County Coalition for the Homeless 

 
CPoling@broc.org 
stephannie@bcchvt.org 

Caledonia & Essex 
Connie Sandahl 
Joy Ely 

Northeast Kingdom Community Action 
Northeast Kingdom Community Action 

connie@nekys.org           
jely2nekcavt.org                                                     

Chittenden 
Travis Poulin 
Sarah Russell 

Champlain Valley Office of Economic Opportunity 
Champlain Valley Office of Economic Opportunity 

tpoulin@cvoeo.org 
srussell@cvoeo.org  

Franklin &  
Grand Isle 

Holly Olio 
Jess Graff 

Northwestern Counseling & Support Services 
Northwestern Counseling & Support Services 

Holly.olio@ncssinc.org    
jgraff@ncssinc.org                                                   

Lamoille 
Will Eberle 
Sherry Marcelino 

VT Agency of Human Services 
Lamoille County Mental Health Services 

Will.eberle@vermont.gov 
SherryM@lamoille.org 

Orleans Jenna O’Farrell Northeast Kingdom Community Action Jofarrell@nekcavt.org                                         

Rutland Heather Hinckley Homeless Prevention Center Heather@hpcvt.org                                                           

Washington 

 
Toni Grout 
Jackie Jones 

Capstone Community Action 
Washington County Mental Health Services 

tgrout@capstonevt.org 
jackiej@wcmhs.org 

Windham South Rhianna Kendrick Groundworks VT rkendrick@groundworksvt.org 

Windsor-North & 
Orange 

Linda Anderson 
Justin Wagner 

Capstone Community Action 
Clara Martin 

Landerson@capstonevt.org 
jwagner@claramartin.org 

Windsor-South & 
Windham-North 

Sue Graff 
Lee Trapeni 

Agency of Human Services –Field Services 
Springfield Supportive Housing Program 

Sue.graff@vermont.gov 
ltrapeni@sshpvt.org  
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